12-27-2000 FORM PTO-1595 SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Frademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Aliza Vardi, Pinchas Spiegel-Roy, Avraham Name: State of Israel-Ministry of Agriculture Elchanati and Ahuva Frydman-Shani and Rural Development Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Internal Address: 12-11-00 3. Nature of conveyance: | X | Assignment Merger Street Address: 8 Arania Street Security Agreement Change of Name City: Tel Aviv State: Israel Other **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/716,478 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Barbara S. Kitchell Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. Enclosed 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250 Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted Zip: 77040 City: Houston State: Texas 8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/4430.000900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barbara S. Kitchell 12/06/00 Signature Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 33,928 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the addressed to:

date below:

00000 13 09

5/2006 MYRKE

December 6, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0653

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

אימות חתימח

I, the undersigned, MENACHEM MOSHONOV

אני הח"מ, מנחם מושונוב

Notary at 15 JAVETZ ST. REHOVOT, ISRAEL

נוטריון ברחובות, רח' יעבץ 15

hereby certify that on 12 OCT. 2000

מאשר כי ביום 12 באוקטובר 2000

there appeared before me at my office

לפני במשרדי גב' ניצבת

Miss. VARDI ALIZA 1. ורדי עליזת

her identity

was proved to me by identity חוכחה לי על פי תעודת זחות

שזמותת

כדלקמן:

0527760 .1

booklet 1. 0527760

שניתנח מאת משרד חפנים

at JERUSALEM on 12 JUNE 1970

free will the above document (the

issued by Ministry of the Interior

בירושלים

ביום 1. 12.06.70

and signed of her own

וחתמח

attached document marked

חחופשי על חמסמך שלעיל

מרצונת

Λ (the document overleaf).

(חמצורף וחמסומן באות א') (שמעבר לדף).

ולראית חנני מאמת את חתימתח

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature

של חחותמת חנ"ל

by my own signature and seal

בחתימת ידי ובחותמי חיום יִּטְּיִּינִיםְ

this 31. OCT 2000

of the said signee

שקל חדש שולם.

שכר בסך

N.S.

fees paid

SIGNATURE

חותם הנוטריוו NOTARY'S SEAL and the man

C:\QTX\FILES - קובץ: (נוטריון)אימות חתימח ע.א. נ

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0654

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

אימות חתימח

I, the undersigned, MENACHEM MOSHONOV

אני חח"מ, מנחם מושונוב

Notary at 15 JAVETZ ST. REHOVOT, ISRAEL 15 נוטריון ברחובות, רח' יעבץ

hereby certify that on 25 OCT. 2000 באוקטובר 2000 באוקטובר 25 באוקטובר

there appeared before me at BEIT DAGON

ניצבו לפני בבית דגוו

Mr. SPIEGEL-ROY PINCHAS

1. שפיגל רואי פנחס

Mr. ELCHANATI AVRAHAM Mrs. FRYDMAN-SHANI AHUVA

2. אלחנטי אברחם

3. פרידמן שני אחובה

whose identity

was proved to me by identity cards שזהותם הוכחה לי על פי תעודות זהות כדלקמן:

1. 0-0242223-6, 2. 0-0097973-2

 $0-0097973-2 \cdot 2 \cdot , 0-0242223-6 \cdot 1$

3. 0-6249143-6

0-6249143-6.3

issued by Ministry of the Interior

שניתנו מאת משרד הפנים

at 1. RAMAT-GAN, 2. HOLON 3. RAMAT-GAN

ב:1. רמת-גן 2. חולון 3. רמת-גן

on 1. 11 FEB. 1986 2. 12 DEC. 1988

ביום 1. 12.12.88 ביום 1. 12.12.86

3. 5 AUG. 1992

05.08.92 .3

and signed of their own

ותתמו

free will the above document (the

attached document marked

החופשי על המסמך שלעיל

מרצונם

A (the document overleaf).

(חמצורף והמסומן באות א') (שמעבר לדף).

ולראית חנני מאמת את חתימתם

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signatures

the said Signees

של החותמים הנ"ל

בחתימת ידי ובחותמי חיום של אוקטוב 2000

שקל חדש שולם.

2000

שכר בסך

חתימח

SIGNATURE

.. fees paid.

y own signature and seal

מנוזם מנוזמ M. MOSIMSON

C+1 0mm ---

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to STATE OF ISRAEL-MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (the "Assignee"), having its address at Volcani Centre, Derech Maccabiem, Rishon LeZion, ISRAEL, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any amendments which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "A CITRUS PLANT NAMED 'NECTAR'" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such amendments; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such amendments.

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such amendments; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such amendments and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such amendments in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such amendments;

William minus m

PATEN I REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0656

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: Aliza Vardi Name: ALIZA VARDI STATE OF ISRAEL BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 12 day of 00T., 2000, personally appeared ALIZA VARDI, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Date: 25. Cd. 2000 Signature: STATE OF ISRAEL BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of OCT., 2000, personally appeared PINCHAS SPIEGEL-ROY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] n_{BBB} is an

2

Signature: Name: AVRAHAM ELEHANAT	Date: 28 Cct. 2000
STATE OF ISRAEL	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, AVRAHAM ELCHANATI, known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed. [SEAL]	on this 35 day of CCT., 2000, personally appeared ne person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument e of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	./ Date: 25.0d.2sm
STATE OF ISRAEL	
	on this 25 day of 0CT., 2000, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument e of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
TOTAL 1	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Z M. MOSIBUSE APY * 14	

PATENT REEL: 011361 FRAME: 0658

3

RDED: 12/11/2000